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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company Waylin 0il Compeny
= NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1019-Seventh Avenue
Huntington, W.Va,
COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Bharleston, W.Va.

ADDRESS

, 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Stonewall District
ADDRESS
Wayne
United Fuel Gas Co, b — County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 2 3 8 /0 =
Chatleston, W,vVa. Well No B2t /5.
ADDRESS Ernest Senders Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_Aug.10th 1908

—, madeby_ Trustees of Guyandot Lend Ass'n. , to

Hamlin 0il Company

, and recorded on the . de

of - ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ —_, page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District .

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or’
land marks,

coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to bhe completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WAYLIN OIL coy%
By, > e 53 Mr“"‘"Engf'r.

< WELL dERATOR

P 4 ?/TE »
d\'&‘i\i / &?g%)

(?o} 1019-Se\éx‘1th Avenue
p\ >

: é\, FEB 1954 /%ddress

£

STREET

WEST VIRGINtA V@? (;);erator} Huntington

= ERATHENT F WO~

CITY OR TOWN 0271—09/2024
West Virginia

NS
{;} . \;} STATE
*Section 3 . . . . (00 /s i6bjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the [receipt of=stid motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that n
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, a
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location, :

o objections

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA. WAY-gll




March 8, 1954

Waylin 041 Company

1019 Seventh Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is permit WAYe9ll to drill Well
¥o. 2 on the Ernest Sanders Farm, Storewsll District,

Wayne County,
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIl AND GAS DIVISION

CNH: K
Enel-2

CCs Inspector 0, C., Allen

02/09/2024
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K\ WAYLIN OiIL COMPANY

1019 SEVENTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON 9, WEST VIRGINIA

August 5, 195k

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

On February 24, 1954 we sent in a well location map of Well
#2 on the Ernest Sanders Farm and our engineer failed to keep
a copy of the map. Please advise me whether or not it would
be possible to get a copy of this map from your office.

Yours very truly,
WAYLIN OIL COMPANY

DF/jd

02/09/2024



02/09/2024



Y\ WAYLIN OiIL COMPANY

1019 SEVENTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON 9, WEST VIRGINIA

August 6, 1954

Mr. C. N. Hall

Chief Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hall:
I wrote you yesterday asking for a copy of Waylin Oil Company's

well location and failed to give you the permit number. The
permit number is WAY-Oll.

Yours very truly,
WAYLIN OIL COMPANY

DF/jd

02/09/2024
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: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation : Color Soft Top Bottom o Wites Found Remarks
: R PO R
3 7 |. R 3)»‘ {
02/09/2024
Date\January 15 = , 1955
APPROVED m { , Owner
[~
By President

JELE§ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
22 cramcesTon w va

(Title)
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August 6, 1954

1019 Seventh Avenue
Huntington 9, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Fox:

In reply to your inguiry of August 5,
we can send the tracing of your Well No. 2 on the Ernest Sanders Farm,
Wayne County to Allen Elue Print and Supply Company for a blue
print of same.

Please authorize Allen Blue Print and Supply
Company, care of Kanawha Hotel Building, Charleston, West Virginie
to meke the print and we will send it down. I am unable to
advise you the amount of the charge but you can inguire of
them,

Very truly fours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mo/g

02/09/2024



October 20, 195k

Waylin Oil Company
1019 - Seventh Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
Gentlemens
Please send us two copies of the well record

for the completion of your location No, 2 on the Ernest Sanders
Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County - permit WAY-91l.

: Forms 0G-10 are enclosed for a prompt reply.

Very truly yours,

Adminisirative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MOsg
encl

ce: Mr, O, C, Allen, Inspector

02/09/2024
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WAREHOUSES ~ HUNTINGTON, W. VA. — PAINTSVILLE, KY.

HunTIngTON 9, W. VA.

October 22, 195k

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Replying to your letter of October 20th, Ernest Sanders location
#2 has not yet been completed as we have been testing it and

nov contemplate drilling it a little deeper. As soon as the well
is completed we will send the record of completion.

Yours truly,
BRANCHLAND PIPE & PLY COMPANY

Xtinof

ce/ 0.C. Allen, Inspector, Weyne, W.Va.

DF/jd

02/09/2024



02/09/2024



¢\ e

WAYLIN OiL CoOMPANY

1019 SEVENTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON 9, WEST VIRGINIA

January 1k, 1955

Mr. C. N, Hall
Administrative Agsistant
O0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hall:
Replying to your letter of October 20th, we are enclosing herewith
two copies of the well record for the completion of Ernest Sanders
Well #2, permit WAY-911.
The reason this report has been delayed is that we have been testing
the well to determine whether or not to drill it deeper. The.well
apparently is a paying oil producer. from the Big Lime.

Yours truly,

WAYLIN OIL COMPANY

David Fox .

DF/ja

Enclosures

P.S. I would appreciate it very much if you would please send me
two blank copies of "Well Record”.

02/09/2024
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Company ;”ff;:‘y’w,’: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address __ swrrZirr g Zorm, V.V DEPARTMENT OF MINES
X ¢ S e, » OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm cnifed Faoel Gas Co. ¢ CHARLESTON
Tract_/ Acreséé,b"_a_’-Lease No.2<4c?
Well (Farm) No._ 2 Serial No.__2 | WELL LOCATION M&}Bg/zoz
VoL FILE No._WAY - 9711

Elevation (Spirit Level)

Quadrangle M/af]Lﬂ e

County MQ:I s2€ _ Districtou T orne Aass

Engineer LBases 5. v reesy

Engineer's Registration No. 2
File No. Drawing No.

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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